AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | - CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifa!pplicable)

Modification - 0005 February 8, 2025
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE |

U.S. FOREST SERVICE - CONTRACTING

NATIONAL INTERAGENCY FIRE CENTER

OWYHEE BLDG, MS-1100 Same as Iltem 6

3833 S DEVELOPMENT AVE

BOISE ID 83705-5354
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Gode) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

: _— 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Big State Wildfire LLC

517 Fairbanks St.

k 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Fairbanks, AK 99709

1202SC22T2302
X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE February 8, 2022

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended, []is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of
this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS PURSUANT TO: (specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
|:| NO. IN ITEM 10A.

I:l B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

|:| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

IXI D. OTHER (specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.222-43 Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Labor Standards-Price Adjustment
(Multiple year and Option Year Contracts) (AUG 2018)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, Izl is required to sign this document and return _1 __ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
National Type 2-IA Firefighter Crews

The purpose of this Modification is to adjust the contract price in accordance with FAR 52.222-43. This increase is due to the
US DOL Wage Rate Determination Prevailing Wage Increase. This increase will be effective from the date of MOD 04
incorporating the new wage determination February 8, 2025.

This price increase is applicable to all remaining option year pricing (page 2 of this modification). The contract Schedule of

Items is revised to reflect Option Period 3 prices including the price adjustment. See the attached Schedule of ltems (page 3 of
this modification).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
. . . BRYCE N. PITCHFORD, Contracting Officer
Tylan Martin Fire Program Director Phone: (208) 387-5231 9
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16

B. UNITED STATES ()F[ﬁyﬁglﬁf\signed by 16C. DATE SIGNED
%_\ BRYC BRYCE PITCHFORD

/7 6/23/25 p M Date: 2025.06.23
(Signafure of person authorized to sign) I I ;kiﬂatge E; Eontrzetyay Dficed' 00"

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed By GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Updated Contract Pricing:

OPTION 3 OPTION 4
Crew ID RATE/ RATE/
(CLIN/NCC#) | OFFEROR HOUR ADJ HOUR ADJ
NCC 14D Big State $63.19 $63.19




ueaysed wepy — G10|
umoug 8jAy — G190

oepejle/\ yeoN — G10I
9s0y uopueig — G191

61°¢9% 10226 ¥O ‘puag ‘U7 |lend Gzl e diysusyue|g UenSLYD — G 10| eueoS) obenues — 6 19| HO ‘puowpay L ma1D arlOON
A10}s uojed — gMHD [SSUElS YESIN — dMYED
¢ JnoH Js1njuapj
19d uosiad ( ) Juio mww..w_nw_e. ajeubisa auuos.Id wﬁwzw euJa SWEN [auuosiad Aoy OONHINITO Mmal #JON
1ad ajey dda) uiod yojedsiqg pajeubisaqg | d A8) 9} Hv Auedwos

Ww0d 2J1jp[IMa31e1ssiq@ uejiy

[lews3 }9B3U0D

98€8-.v€-L06

# auoyd joejuo)

uiepy uelAL

aweN }orIU0H

60,66 MV ‘syuedqied -3s sjueqlied /1§

ssaippy Auedwon

YINETFHAXHASD / 213PIIM 93e3s Big

SNNna/eweN Auedwon

(9202 ‘2 AMenigagd niyj ‘Gzog ‘g Adenugad pljeA € pollad uoildo) S0 AOW 20£€2.1222S2021 - ¥IGINNN LOVILNOD

SW3LI 40 ITNAIHIS/AYVININNS (DON) MIYD ¥ILHOIATYIA MOVLLY TVILINI Z IdAL S202

SINALT 40 A'TNdAHIS

sd



